## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date	
James D. O'Brien Jr.				09/24/2001	
Elliot Eichen				10/01/2001	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name: Genuity Inc.					
Street Address:	225 Presidential Way, P.O. Box 4100				
City:	Woburn				
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS				
Postal Code:	01888				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 12060		12060	680		
Application Number: 12060680   CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (720)377-0779 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 720-377-0770					
Phone: 720-377-0770   Email: smcpeak@hkh-law.com   Correspondent Name: Damon A. Rieth					
Address Line 1: 1660 Lincoln Street, Suite 3000					
	Address Line 2: Hensley Kim & Holzer, LLC				
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80264					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			519-022-CP1		
	NUMBER:				
NAME OF SUBMITTE			Damon A. Rieth		

source=Assignment from parent recorded 5.2.08#page1.tif source=Assignment from parent recorded 5.2.08#page2.tif

500529261

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>JAMES D. O'BRIEN JR.</u> of <u>Somerville, MA</u>, and <u>ELLIOT EICHEN</u> of <u>Arlington, MA</u>, hereby assign to <u>Genuity Inc.</u>, a <u>Delaware</u> corporation having a place of business at:

225 Presidential Way P.O. Box 4100 Woburn, MA 01888-4100; and

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled <u>VOICE OVER INTERNET</u> <u>PROTOCOL REAL TIME PROTOCOL ROUTING</u>, filed <u>June 11, 2001</u>, and assigned U.S. Serial Number <u>09/878,572</u>, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at \_\_\_\_\_

this \_\_\_\_\_ day of L.S. JAMES D. O'BRIEN, JR.

State of Massachusetts

: SS. County of Middlesix :

Before me this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of <u>September</u>, 2001, personally appeared JAMES D. O'BRIEN, JR. known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

My Commission Expires:

LISA M. IGNACIO NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires Feb.3, 2006

[Notary's Seal Here]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at \_\_\_\_\_

this \_/ A Atales , 2001. day of \_\_\_\_\_ \_ L.S. ELLIOT EICHEN

State of Massachusetts

,

midlesey SS. County of

Before me this <u>/</u><u>U</u><u>day</u> of <u>U</u><u>C</u><u>A</u><u>U</u><u>U</u>, 2001, personally appeared <u>ELLIOT EICHEN</u> known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEBRUARY 25, 2005

[Notary's Seal Here]

20263150.doc

**RECORDED: 05/02/2008**